Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme PAPERLINX LIMITED (PPX)

ACN/ARSN 005 146 350

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its Subsidiaries

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010 831 722

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on: 07/10/2009
The previous notice was given to the company on: 30/03/2009
The previous notice was dated: 26/03/2009

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a

substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities Previous Notice Present Notice
Person's Votes Voting Power Person's Votes Voting Power
Ordinary Shares 58,813,772 9.7441% 47,025,064 7.7910%

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate
in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial

holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature Cons_ideration Class &
Date of Person whose Relevant of lee_n in Numb(_a_r of Person’s Votes
Change Interest Changed Change Relation to Securities Affected
Change Affected
Suncorp Metway
Investment
) Management Ltd
Since
Previous Tyndall Investment Refer Annexure 2
Notice Management Ltd
New Zealand Guardian
Trust Company Ltd
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4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Registered Persons Entitled to Nature of Class &
Holder of . Persons
Holder of be Registered as Relevant Number of
Relevant Interest " o Votes
Securities Holder Interest Securities
Refer to Annexures 1 & 2
5. Changes in Association
The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their
association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:
Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of Association
Not Applicable
6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:
Name Address
Refer to Annexure 1
|
Signature
Print Name: C. Chuter Capacity: Company Secretary
Sign Here: Date: 08/10/2009
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Annexure 1

Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities Votes
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 341 709
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (AET) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY ’
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 66.390
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
Suncorp Metway SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
Investment SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD 4794
Management Ltd SERVICES PTY LTD (RSH) GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY !
NSW 2001
New Zealand NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN ANZ NOMINEES
Guardian Trust TRUST COMPANY LTD CUSTODIAN SERVICES 667
Company Ltd FERGUSON SIMON SETT MELBOURNE
TRUST
New Zealand NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN ANZ NOMINEES
Guardian Trust TRUST COMPANY LTD CUSTODIAN SERVICES 403
Company Ltd FERGUSON SIMON TRUST MELBOURNE
Tyndall SUNCORP PORTFOLIO
Investment S%IE;\?IT:IE;D?TRJI(:(?;)'O SERVICES LTD GPO BOX 3,633
Management Ltd 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
Tyndall CUSTODIAN SERVICES
Investment NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER AT/HC 13200-14 NDTYAE 606,316
Management Ltd LTD 57 FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS
Tyndall c/0 BNIIDTPDARIBAS
Investment 7,887,115
Management Ltd | AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
CATHOLIC SUPER FUND
| o CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX 2,479,865
Ma::;mi:tu . R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE | ="'
NSW 1225
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C IOOF INVESTMENT
Tyndall MANAGEMENT LTD
Investment NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE
Management Ltd IOOF INVESTMENT 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 2,323,503

MANAGEMENT LTD

COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
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Relevant Registered Holder of Registration Details Person’s
Interest Holder Securities Votes
NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C MERCER INVESTMENT
Tyndall NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD NOMINEES LTD
Investment ACF MERCER INVESTMENT A/C11120-12 WMTYAE 10,885,673
Management Ltd NOMINEES LTD 5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Tyndall OPTIMIX LTD c/g IDBTI\III:IE(AIE;II—EAS
Ma':;’;::n";:tu ; PO BOX R209 ROYAL >127,464
EXCHANGE NSW 1225
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndal PUBLIC TRUSTEE AVCPUBLIC TRUSTEE
Investment AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL 265,029
Management Ltd TERRITORY TERRITORY
PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Tyndall TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
Investment WHOLESALE PORTEOLIO SHARE WHOLESALE 15,095,814
Management Ltd PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001
WORKERS
Tyndall COMPENSATION
Investment WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER 1,936,689

Management Ltd

NOMINAL INSURER

C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

TOTAL UNITS:

47,025,064
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TRADE

PORTFOLIO DATE

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC

28/07/2009
09/09/2009
15/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

Annexure 2

TRADE
TYPE

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

NET
AMOUNT

52008.09
267139.43
153613.2
162966.92
150628.12
502095.71

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO

TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP

15/05/2009
11/08/2009
22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

Sales
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

CATHOLIC SUPER RETIREMENT FUND

CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF

OPTIMIX
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI

INVESYS SUPER RETIREMENT

BTR
BTR

22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

17/04/2009
25/08/2009
22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

27/03/2009
30/06/2009

IOOF INVESTMENTS

IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF

31/03/2009
27/08/2009
22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Purchases
Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Sales
Sales

Purchases
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

763809.28
138964.98
271382.11
363881.33
1124696.4
337409.39

54012.2
59775.92
55427.52

184760.14

168108.68
116698.74

74620.67
123597.07
114604.42
382015.59

6957.48
43626.25

727030.75
31793.69
36585.7
56008.16
173109.36
51933.07

UNIT
PRICE

0.5001
0.6503
0.6228
0.6875
0.655
0.655

0.59
0.49
0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

0.5409
0.5823
0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

0.5689
0.425

0.5473
0.6362
0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

UNITS

104209
411638
247156
237286
230439
768133

1294592
283602
402218
529825

1720621
516187

80052
87036
84796
282656

310000
200000
110596
179962
175328
584428

12236
102650

1325000
50000
54224
81550

264832
79450
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TRADE

PORTFOLIO DATE

MERCER INVESTMENT

MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI
MERI

28/07/2009
10/08/2009
09/09/2009
15/09/2009
22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

TRADE
TYPE

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD

ABL 22/09/2009
ABL 06/10/2009
ABL 07/10/2009
ABL 07/10/2009
PUBLIC TRUSTEE OF ACT

PTACT 31/07/2009
PTACT 22/09/2009
PTACT 06/10/2009
PTACT 07/10/2009
PTACT 07/10/2009

RAC INSURANCE

RACI

04/06/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

Sales

SUNCORP PORTFOLIO SERVICES

MO00981

30/06/2009

Sales

NET
AMOUNT

81576.27
473002.73
381827.46
219300.75
232776.33
224740.72
207720.51
692400.82

16060.89
14615.01
13551.62
45172.95

1499.23
6450.94
6387.89
5924.1
19745.03

24759.45

73.07

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN CORE SHARE VALUE FUND

TACSVF
TACSVF

13/05/2009
04/06/2009

Sales
Sales

73056.54
144828.92

WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER

WCNI
WCNI
WCNI
WCNI

22/09/2009
06/10/2009
07/10/2009
07/10/2009

Sales
Sales
Sales
Sales

51645.98
46683.54
43287.15
144290.27

UNIT
PRICE

0.5001
0.4886
0.6503
0.6228
0.6761
0.6875

0.655

0.655

0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

0.5
0.6761
0.6875

0.655001
0.655

0.5

0.410899

0.6356
0.5

0.6761
0.6875
0.655
0.655

UNITS

163455
968574
588362
352844
345000
327231
317782
1059272

23804
21280
20732
69108

3000
9561
9301
9063
30207

49643

178

115000
290402

76545
67973
66223
220743
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