## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme	PAPERLINX LIMITED	D (PPX)
ACN/ARSN	005 146 350	
1. Details of Substantial Hold	der	
Name	Suncorp-Metway Lim	ited and its Subsidiaries
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	010 831 722	
There was a change in the Inte of the Substantial Holder on: The previous notice was given The previous notice was dated	to the company on:	07/10/2009 30/03/2009 26/03/2009

#### 2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Securities	Previou	s Notice	Present Notice	
	Person's Votes Voting Power		Person's Votes	Voting Power
Ordinary Shares	58,813,772	9.7441%	47,025,064	7.7910%

#### 3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected
Since	Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd				
Previous Notice	Tyndall Investment Management Ltd				
	New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	-			

#### 4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

	Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of SecuritiesPersons Entitled to be Registered as Holder		Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Persons Votes
Refer to Annexures 1 & 2						

#### 5. Changes in Association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association
Not Applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Refer to	Annexure 1

## Signature

Print Name:	C. Chuter	Capacity:	Company Secretary
Sign Here:		Date:	08/10/2009
NC -			

### Annexure 1

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (AET)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	341,709
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	66,390
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (RSH)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	4,794
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD FERGUSON SIMON SETT TRUST	ANZ NOMINEES CUSTODIAN SERVICES MELBOURNE	667
New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd	NEW ZEALAND GUARDIAN TRUST COMPANY LTD FERGUSON SIMON TRUST	ANZ NOMINEES CUSTODIAN SERVICES MELBOURNE	403
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP PORTFOLIO SERVICES LTD (05)	SUNCORP PORTFOLIO SERVICES LTD GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	3,633
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C 13200-14 NDTYAE 5 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	606,316
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	7,887,115
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	2,479,865
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	2,323,503

Relevant Interest Holder	Registered Holder of Securities	Registration Details	Person's Votes
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C MERCER INVESTMENT NOMINEES LTD A/C 11120-12 WMTYAE 5 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	10,885,673
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	OPTIMIX LTD	OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	5,127,464
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	265,029
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	15,095,814
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER	WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	1,936,689

**TOTAL UNITS:** 

47,025,064

### Annexure 2

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS			
AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS								
AMPC	28/07/2009	Sales	52008.09	0.5001	104209			
AMPC	09/09/2009	Sales	267139.43	0.6503	411638			
AMPC	15/09/2009	Sales	153613.2	0.6228	247156			
AMPC	06/10/2009	Sales	162966.92	0.6875	237286			
AMPC	07/10/2009	Sales	150628.12	0.655	230439			
AMPC	07/10/2009	Sales	502095.71	0.655	768133			
TYNDALL AUS	TRALIAN SHAR	E WHOLESALE PC	ORTFOLIO					
TASWP	15/05/2009	Sales	763809.28	0.59	1294592			
TASWP	11/08/2009	Purchases	138964.98	0.49	283602			
TASWP	22/09/2009	Sales	271382.11	0.6761	402218			
TASWP	06/10/2009	Sales	363881.33	0.6875	529825			
TASWP	07/10/2009	Sales	1124696.4	0.655	1720621			
TASWP	07/10/2009	Sales	337409.39	0.655	516187			
CATHOLIC SU	PER RETIREMEN	IT FUND						
CSRF	22/09/2009	Sales	54012.2	0.6761	80052			
CSRF	06/10/2009	Sales	59775.92	0.6875	87036			
CSRF	07/10/2009	Sales	55427.52	0.655	84796			
CSRF	07/10/2009	Sales	184760.14	0.655	282656			
ΟΡΤΙΜΙΧ								
OPTI	17/04/2009	Purchases	168108.68	0.5409	310000			
OPTI	25/08/2009	Purchases	116698.74	0.5823	200000			
ΟΡΤΙ	22/09/2009	Sales	74620.67	0.6761	110596			
ΟΡΤΙ	06/10/2009	Sales	123597.07	0.6875	179962			
ΟΡΤΙ	07/10/2009	Sales	114604.42	0.655	175328			
ΟΡΤΙ	07/10/2009	Sales	382015.59	0.655	584428			
INVESYS SUPE	R RETIREMENT							
BTR	27/03/2009	Sales	6957.48	0.5689	12236			
BTR	30/06/2009	Sales	43626.25	0.425	102650			
	MENTS							
IOOF	31/03/2009	Purchases	727030.75	0.5473	1325000			
IOOF	27/08/2009	Sales	31793.69	0.6362	50000			
IOOF	22/09/2009	Sales	36585.7	0.6761	54224			
IOOF	06/10/2009	Sales	56008.16	0.6875	81550			
IOOF	07/10/2009	Sales	173109.36	0.655	264832			
IOOF	07/10/2009	Sales	51933.07	0.655	79450			

PPX FORM 604 DATED 07.10.2009

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS
MERCER INVE	STMENT				
MERI	28/07/2009	Sales	81576.27	0.5001	163455
MERI	10/08/2009	Sales	473002.73	0.4886	968574
MERI	09/09/2009	Sales	381827.46	0.6503	588362
MERI	15/09/2009	Sales	219300.75	0.6228	352844
MERI	22/09/2009	Sales	232776.33	0.6761	345000
MERI	06/10/2009	Sales	224740.72	0.6875	327231
MERI	07/10/2009	Sales	207720.51	0.655	317782
MERI	07/10/2009	Sales	692400.82	0.655	1059272
NSW BUSINES	S CHAMBER LT	D			
ABL	22/09/2009	Sales	16060.89	0.6761	23804
ABL	06/10/2009	Sales	14615.01	0.6875	21280
ABL	07/10/2009	Sales	13551.62	0.655	20732
ABL	07/10/2009	Sales	45172.95	0.655	69108
PUBLIC TRUST	TEE OF ACT				
PTACT	31/07/2009	Sales	1499.23	0.5	3000
PTACT	22/09/2009	Sales	6450.94	0.6761	9561
PTACT	06/10/2009	Sales	6387.89	0.6875	9301
PTACT	07/10/2009	Sales	5924.1	0.655001	9063
ΡΤΑϹΤ	07/10/2009	Sales	19745.03	0.655	30207
RAC INSURAN	ICE				
RACI	04/06/2009	Sales	24759.45	0.5	49643
SUNCORP PO	RTFOLIO SERVI	CES			
M00981	30/06/2009	Sales	73.07	0.410899	178
TYNDALL AUS	TRALIAN CORE	SHARE VA	LUE FUND		
TACSVF	13/05/2009	Sales	73056.54	0.6356	115000
TACSVF	04/06/2009	Sales	144828.92	0.5	290402
WORKERS C	OMPENSATIO	N NOMINA	L INSURER		
WCNI	22/09/2009	Sales	51645.98	0.6761	76545
WCNI	06/10/2009	Sales	46683.54	0.6875	67973
WCNI	07/10/2009	Sales	43287.15	0.655	66223
WCNI	07/10/2009	Sales	144290.27	0.655	220743